
2023-2024 BF Junior High Coach / Advisor List 

Ac�vity/Sport Coach/ Advisor Email
Archery Dan Clark djayc1@yahoo.com

Band Trey Hill hillt@bfschools.org

Baseball, 8th Paden Ridgeway Pridge223@gmail.com
Mike McCormick mikeymc4@gmail.com

Baseball, 7th Jake Edenburn edenburnj15@gmail.com
Basketball, Girls 8th Randy Duffy duffyr@bfschools.org
Basketball, Girls 7th Steph Eliasen eliasens@bfschools.org
Basketball, Boys 8th Randy Duffy duffyr@bfschools.org
Basketball, Boys 7th Chris Jermeland jermelandc@bfschools.org

Booster Club - Fine Arts Stephanie Proper fabulousbf@gmail.com
Booster Club - Athle�cs Heather Miller hm4boosters@gmail.com

Cheer Maykala Nemmers nemmersm@bfschools.org
Choir Cayla Morton mortonc@bfschools.org

Cross Country Kelly Murley murleyk@bfschools.org

Football, 8th Daryl Dotson dotsond@bfschools.org
Fred Keeling frzk1011@gmail.com

Football, 7th Kyle Seidl seidlk@bfschools.org
So�ball Cailey Schlenker schlenkerc@bfschools.org

Student Council Jennifer Hurley hurleyj@bfschools.org
Track & Field- Girls Kate Schulz
Track & Field- Boys Lindsey Cur�s cur�sl@bfschools.org

Volleyball, 8th Rachel Miller millerr@bfschools.org
Volleyball, 7th Steph Eliasen eliasens@bfschools.org

Wrestling Ma�hew Kinker kinkerm@bfschools.org

schulzk@bfschools.org


